OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

REPRESENTATIVE JOHNSON

TO: HB 272

1	Page 1, line 1, following "education;":
2	Insert "relating to funding for correspondence programs;"
3	
4	Page 1, following line 3:
5	Insert a new bill section to read:
6	"* Section 1. AS 14.17.430 is amended to read:
7	Sec. 14.17.430. State funding for correspondence study. Except as provided
8	in AS 14.17.400(b), funding for the state centralized correspondence study program or
9	a district correspondence program, including a district that offers a statewide
10	correspondence study program, includes an allocation from the public education fund
11	in an amount calculated by <u>using</u> [MULTIPLYING] the ADM of the correspondence
12	program reported under AS 14.17.500(a) and 14.17.600(a) [BY 90 PERCENT]."
13	
14	Page 1, line 4:
15	Delete "Section 1"
16	Insert "Sec. 2"
17	
18	Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
19	
20	Page 1, line 10:
21	Delete "Section 1 of this Act takes"
22	Insert "Sections 1 and 2 of this Act take"
23	

- 1 Page 1, line 11:
- 2 Delete "Section 2"
- 3 Insert "Section 3"

L -2-

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE TO: HB 272

BY REPRESENTATIVE LEBON

1	Page 1, line 5:
2	Delete " <u>\$6,153</u> "
3	Insert " \$6,181 "
4	
5	Page 1, lines 7 - 9:
6	Delete all material.
7	
8	Page 1, line 10:
9	Delete "Section 1 of this'
10	Insert "This"
11	
12	Page 1, line 11:
13	Delete all material.

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE JOSEPHSON

TO: HB 272

- 1 Page 1, line 8:
- 2 Delete "<u>\$6,208</u>"
- 3 Insert "**\$6,376**"

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE JOSEPHSON

TO: HB 272

- 1 Page 1, line 8:
- 2 Delete "<u>\$6,208</u>"
- 3 Insert "<u>\$6,285</u>"

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

TO: HB 272

BY REPRESENTATIVE JOSEPHSON

1	Page 1, line 5:
2	Delete " <u>\$6,153</u> "
3	Insert " <u>\$6,285</u> "
4	
5	Page 1, lines 7 - 9:
6	Delete all material.
7	
8	Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
9	
10	Page 1, line 10:
11	Delete "Section 1 of this"
12	Insert "This"
13	
14	Page 1, line 11:
15	Delete all material.